INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS **Dual & Single Gauge Pod** For all model Gauge Pods

2650-1158

NOTE:

Due to normal manufacturing processes you may have "flashing" (small fibers of plastic) around the pod holes. Once the gauge(s) are installed in the pod you will not be able to see the "flashing."

- 1. Position Gauge Pod on A-pillar in desired location. Slight modifications (trimming) may be required for a perfect fit in some applications.
- 2. Mark this location on A-pillar.
- 3. Remove A-pillar.
- 4. Create an opening in the A-pillar for gauge lines to pass through.

- 5. Test fit Gauge Pod with gauge(s) installed on A-pillar to insure sufficient clearance for gauge lines and housing.
- Hold the Gauge Pod in its mounting position on the A-pillar and drill a 3/16" hole(s) through 4 corners of both the pod and A-pillar. Insert ratchet fasteners through hole(s) to install Gauge Pod on A-pillar.
- 7. Install gauges in Gauge Pod. No retaining hardware is needed to hold gauge(s) in place, it is a force fit.
- 8. Run gauge lines down the back of the A-pillar and out through the fire wall to the engine.
- 9. Install the Gauge Pod/A-pillar, making sure lines are not pinched.
- 10.Connect gauge(s) to vehicle. Follow instructions included with gauge(s) for proper installation and operation.

Auto Meter Gauge Works Three Year Limited Warranty

Gauge Works warrants to the consumer that all Auto Meter Gauge Works products will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Products that fail will be repaired or replaced at Auto Meter Gauge Works' option to the consumer, when determined by Auto Meter Gauge Works that the product failed due to defects in material or workmanship. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of parts in the Auto Meter Gauge Works Product and the necessary labor done by Auto Meter Gauge Works to effect the repair or replacement of the Auto Meter Gauge Works product. In no event shall this warranty exceed the original purchase price of the Auto Meter Gauge Works product nor shall Auto Meter Gauge Works be responsible for special, incidental or consequential damages or costs incurred due to the failure of this product. Warranty claims to Auto Meter Gauge Works must be transportation prepaid and accompanied with proof of purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of product and is non-transferable. Improper use or installation, accident, water damage, abuse, unauthorized repairs or alterations voids this warranty. Auto Meter Gauge Works with Auto Meter Gauge Works with Auto Meter Gauge Works that the goal works be reasponsible for special, more factor of purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of product and is non-transferable. Improper use or installation, accident, water damage, abuse, unauthorized repairs or alterations voids this warranty. Auto Meter Gauge Works with Auto Meter being the agent to contact for warranty claims. If the partnership between Auto Meter and Gauge Works Co.

FOR SERVICE CONTACT: AUTO METER PRODUCTS Inc. 413 W. Elm St., Sycamore, IL 60178 USA (815)899-0801 or Email us at service@autometer.com

© 2006 Auto Meter Products, Inc.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Dual & Single Gauge Pod For all model Course Pode

For all model Gauge Pods

2650-1158

NOTE:

- Due to normal manufacturing processes you may have "flashing" (small fibers of plastic) around the pod holes. Once the gauge(s) are installed in the pod you will not be able to see the "flashing."
- Position Gauge Pod on A-pillar in desired location. Slight modifications (trimming) may be required for a perfect fit in some applications.
- 2. Mark this location on A-pillar.
- 3. Remove A-pillar.
- 4. Create an opening in the A-pillar for gauge lines to pass through.

- Test fit Gauge Pod with gauge(s) installed on A-pillar to insure sufficient clearance for gauge lines and housing.
- Hold the Gauge Pod in its mounting position on the A-pillar and drill a 3/16" hole(s) through 4 corners of both the pod and A-pillar. Insert ratchet fasteners through hole(s) to install Gauge Pod on A-pillar.
- 7. Install gauges in Gauge Pod. No retaining hardware is needed to hold gauge(s) in place, it is a force fit.
- 8. Run gauge lines down the back of the A-pillar and out through the fire wall to the engine.
- 9. Install the Gauge Pod/A-pillar, making sure lines are not pinched.
- 10. Connect gauge(s) to vehicle. Follow instructions included with gauge(s) for proper installation and operation.

Auto Meter Gauge Works Three Year Limited Warranty

Gauge Works warrants to the consumer that all Auto Meter Gauge Works products will be free from defects in material and workmanship. Products that fail will be repaired or replaced at Auto Meter Gauge Works' option to the consumer, when determined by Auto Meter Gauge Works that the product failed due to defects in material or workmanship. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of parts in the Auto Meter Gauge Works Product and the necessary labor done by Auto Meter Gauge Works to effect the repair or replacement of the Auto Meter Gauge Works product. In no event shall this warranty exceed the original purchase price of the Auto Meter Gauge Works product nor shall Auto Meter Gauge Works be responsible for special, incidental or consequential damages or costs incurred due to the failure of this product. Warranty claims to Auto Meter Gauge Works must be transportation prepaid and accompanied with proof of purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of product and is non-transferable. Improper use or installation, accident, water damage, abuse, unauthorized repairs or alterations voids this warranty. Auto Meter Gauge Works disclaims any liability for consequential damages due to breach of any written or implied warranty on all products manufactured by Auto Meter Gauge Works. This warranty is made solely by Gauge Works with Auto Meter being the agent to contact for warranty claims. If the partnership between Auto Meter and Gauge Works Co.

FOR SERVICE CONTACT: AUTO METER PRODUCTS Inc. 413 W. Elm St., Sycamore, IL 60178 USA (815)899-0801 or Email us at service@autometer.com



2650-1158

6/12/06